FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01-25-2001



101593113

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**TRADEMARK** 

RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET JAN 1 6 2001				
1・16 '01 TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #					
	Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name   Xpect First Aid Corporation	01 10 2001				
Formerly	1235507				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Kansas					
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Cintas First Aid Holding Corporat	ion				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 250 Vista Boulevard, #107					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Sparks	NV 89434				
City	State/Country Zip Code				
assignment and the receiving party is					
General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is				
Corporation	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate				
X Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
X Corporation Association Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to be recorded with required cover sheet (s) infor

**REEL: 002219 FRAME: 0420** 

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	0/99
0110 0054 0	1007

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TDADEMADK

OMB 0651-0027			IRADEMARK	
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party	only.	
Name	Keating, Muething & Klekamp, P.L.L.	MEG		
Address (line 1)	Attn: Daniel B. Runk			
Address (line 2)	1400 Provident Tower	- JAN	1 6 2001	
Address (line 3)	One East Fourth Street			
Address (line 4)	Cincinnati, Ohio 45202			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 513-579-6400				
Name	Keating, Muething & Klekamp, P.L.L.			
Address (line 1)	Attn: Daniel B. Runk			
Address (line 2)	1400 Provident Tower			
Address (line 3)	One East Fourth Street			
Address (line 4)	Cincinnati, Ohio 45202			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
Tradomark	Application Number(s) or Registrati	ion Number(s) Mark if addition	nal numbers attached	
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration N	· ———		
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
		1,235,507		
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of p	properties involved. # 1		
Fee Amour				
	·			
Deposit A		Deposit Account		
	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be	e charged to the account.)		
Deposit Account Number: #				
	Authorization to	charge additional fees: Yes	No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Daniel B.	Runk San Ca	2/- 1-1	0-01	
Namo	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002219 FRAME: 0421

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Xpect First Aid Corporation, a Kansas corporation, having an address at 6800 Cintas Boulevard, Mason, Ohio 45040 has adopted, used and is using the following trademark:

Mark Reg. No. Reg. Date

PAIN EASE 1,235,507 4-19-1983

WHEREAS, Cintas First Aid Holding Corporation, a Nevada corporation, having an address at 250 Vista Boulevard #107, Sparks, Nevada 89434 is desirous of acquiring said trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Respond Industries, Incorporated, does hereby assign to Cintas First Aid Holding Corporation, all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

XPECT FIRST AID CORPORATION

a Kansas corporation

Dated: /- /0-0/

By:

Robert E. Coletti, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF OHIO

:

SS:

COUNTY OF HAMILTON

BEFORE ME, the Subscriber, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Robert E. Coletti, the Assistant Secretary of Xpect First Aid Corporation, a Kansas corporation, by and on behalf of said company, and he acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed by Notarial Seal this 10th day of January, 2001.

828498.1

**RECORDED: 01/10/2001** 

LANIEL B. RUNK, Asomey at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration date, Section 147.03 O.F.C. Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 002219 FRAME: 0422